



NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8			
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
					C&R Tractor and Landscaping		Pivetta Brothers Construction, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction		Tucci & Sons Inc.		Active Construction Inc.		Nordland Construction NW					
1	01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	45000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45,000.00		
2	01-05-0004KC	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$5,000)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
3	01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,912.00	\$ 8,912.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
4	01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00		
5	01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
6	01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
7	01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 513,362.80	\$ 513,362.80	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00		
8	01-09-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
9	01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 177,051.00	\$ 177,051.00	\$ 165,810.00	\$ 165,810.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00		
10	01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	200	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00		
11	02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	4.3	ACRE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 8,901.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 17,560.00	\$ 75,508.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 131,150.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 94,600.00		
12	02-01-7480	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1	EST.	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
13	02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
14	02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3388	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,552.00	\$ 5.54	\$ 18,769.52	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 16,601.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,552.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,164.00		
15	02-02-0100	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	3486	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,888.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 17,883.18	\$ 6.75	\$ 23,530.50	\$ 10.20	\$ 35,557.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,402.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,290.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 22,659.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 29,631.00		
16	02-02-0108	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	271	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 7.57	\$ 2,051.47	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,165.30	\$ 15.90	\$ 4,308.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 948.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,355.00		
17	02-02-0110	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	9485	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,940.00	\$ 5.49	\$ 52,072.65	\$ 3.55	\$ 33,671.75	\$ 4.10	\$ 38,888.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,940.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,712.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,197.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,712.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,425.00		
18	02-02-0120	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	16190	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 97,140.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 74,635.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 113,330.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 77,712.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 97,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 161,900.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 121,425.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 109,282.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 129,520.00		
19	02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3800	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 76,950.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 106,400.00		
20	02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	100	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00		
21	02-03-0413KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL - EMBANKMENT	2010	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 33.19	\$ 66,711.90	\$ 23.25	\$ 46,732.50	\$ 27.10	\$ 54,471.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 48,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,300.00		
22	02-03-0414KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL - STORM	6860	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 29.55	\$ 202,713.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 239,414.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 284,690.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 274,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 294,980.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 164,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 205,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 308,700.00		
23	02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	2890	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 17,918.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 25,287.50	\$ 4.95	\$ 14,305.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,900.00		
24	02-07-7018	WATER	180	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 12,654.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00		
25	02-09-4006	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	485	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 15,762.50	\$ 37.60	\$ 18,236.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,975.00		
26	02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
27	02-09-7014	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	330	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 49.10	\$ 16,203.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,750.00		
28	02-11-7490	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
29	04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	5500	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 184,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 192,500.00		
30	04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	2070	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 70.95	\$ 146,866.50	\$ 61.25	\$ 126,787.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 76,590.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 76,590.00		
31	05-03-5657KC (1593)	TEMPORARY ROAD	1.00	L.S.	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 153,362.00	\$ 153,362.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 309,500.00	\$ 309,500.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00		
32	05-04-5711	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	290	S.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 2,984.10	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,058.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00		
33	05-04-5767	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	3020	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 302,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 377,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 362,400.00	\$ 89.70	\$ 270,894.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 362,400.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 305,020.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 271,800.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 389,580.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 404,680.00		
34	05-05-6711KC (1593)	RED PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1250	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 176,875.00	\$ 138.60	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 200.70	\$ 250,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 193,750.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 197,500.00		
35	07-01-1160	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	1414	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 50,904.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 31,815.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 38,460.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,280.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 12,372.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 16,261.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,420.00		
36	07-04-3151	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	3506	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,506.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,012.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,382.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,856.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,518.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,012.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,012.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,271.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,012.00		
37	07-04-3251KC	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	892	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 80,280.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 58,872.00	\$ 79.65	\$ 71,047.80	\$ 71.20	\$ 63,510.40	\$ 61.00	\$ 54,41										

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: RIDGETOP BLVD PHASE 2
 CRP NO: 1593
 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2019



					1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8			
Engineer's Estimate					C&R Tractor and Landscaping		Pivetta Brothers Construction, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction		Tucci & Sons Inc.		Active Construction Inc.		Nordland Construction NW			
50	07-05-9606KC	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,762.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
51	07-12-6243	ADJUST VALVE BOX	7	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
52	08-01-6422	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.1	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,481.00	\$ 4,929.10	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 3,619.00	\$ 3,225.80	\$ 3,548.38	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,700.00
53	08-01-6489KC	NPDES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT	1	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
54	08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,667.00	\$ 25,667.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
55	08-02-6407	TOPSOIL TYPE A (ACRE)	0.61	ACRE	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 37,072.00	\$ 22,613.92	\$ 27,240.00	\$ 16,616.40	\$ 26,717.00	\$ 16,297.37	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,500.00
56	08-02-6550-AJU (1593)	PLANT SELECTION BEAR BERRY (ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI)	8405	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,025.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,620.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 44,126.25	\$ 5.20	\$ 43,706.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,025.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 44,126.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 37,822.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 84,050.00
57	08-02-6550-BTCP (1593)	PLANT SELECTION CRIMSON PYGMY BARBERRY (BERBIS THUNBERGII 'CRIMSON PYGMY')	2922	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,220.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,298.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 32,142.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 31,849.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 32,142.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 32,142.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 32,872.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 32,142.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,220.00
58	08-02-6550-CH (1593)	PLANT SELECTION WHITE ROCK ROSE (CISTUS X HYBRIDUS)	966	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 11,060.70	\$ 11.20	\$ 10,819.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,626.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 11,109.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 11,833.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,660.00
59	08-02-6550-CO	PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE (CAREX OBNUPTA)	680	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,800.00
60	08-02-6550-CSK (1593)	PLANT SELECTION (DWARF RED TWIG DOGWOOD (CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYII'))	835	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 10,562.75	\$ 12.40	\$ 10,354.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,185.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 10,771.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,185.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,350.00
61	08-02-6550-EDKR (1593)	PLANT SELECTION KRAMER'S ROTE HEATH (ERICA X DARLEYENSIS 'KRAMER'S ROTE')	3020	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,180.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 34,579.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 33,824.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,240.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 35,032.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,200.00
62	08-02-6550-EVM (1593)	PLANT SELECTION MRS. DF MAXWELL HEATH (ERICA VAGANS 'MRS. DF MAXWELL')	2808	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,272.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 30,607.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 31,730.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,080.00
63	08-02-6550-ID	PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS IRIS (IRIS DOUGLAS)	680	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 5,134.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,800.00
64	08-02-6550-JP	PLANT SELECTION SPREADING RUSH (JUNCUS PATENS)	680	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,800.00
65	08-02-6550-JT	PLANT SELECTION SLENDER RUSH (JUNCUS TENUIS)	680	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,800.00
66	08-02-6550-LP (1593)	PLANT SELECTION (BOXLEAF HONEYSUCKLE (LONICERA PILEATA))	2778	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,780.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,002.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,558.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 30,280.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,336.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,336.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 31,391.40	\$ 12.25	\$ 34,030.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,780.00
67	08-02-6550-PAH (1593)	PLANT SELECTION HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS (PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'HAMELN')	3005	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,045.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 28,247.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 27,646.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,055.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,050.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 28,848.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,055.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,050.00
68	08-02-6550-VD (1593)	PLANT SELECTION DAVID'S VIBURNUM (VIBURNUM DAVIDII)	969	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,721.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,659.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 10,562.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,659.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,659.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 10,949.70	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,659.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,690.00
69	08-04-6699	ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	850.00	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 30.35	\$ 25,797.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 35,530.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 30,175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,500.00
70	08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	13562	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 203,430.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 216,992.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 259,712.30	\$ 19.30	\$ 261,746.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 271,240.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 352,612.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 288,870.60	\$ 18.85	\$ 255,643.70	\$ 22.00	\$ 298,364.00
71	08-04-6701	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	315	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 10,253.25	\$ 34.75	\$ 10,946.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 11,812.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,025.00
72	08-04-6706	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	58	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 59.65	\$ 3,459.70	\$ 40.90	\$ 2,372.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,596.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,480.00
73	08-04-6707	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	328	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 28.15	\$ 9,233.20	\$ 28.50	\$ 9,348.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 8,774.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,184.00
74	08-04-6708	ROUNDABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	213	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 58.40	\$ 12,439.20	\$ 61.15	\$ 13,024.95	\$ 88.50	\$ 18,850.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,845.00
75	08-04-6709	ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	680	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 30.35	\$ 20,638.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,800.00
76	08-04-6710KC	CEMENT CONC. CURB TRANSITION	6	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
77	08-04-6712KC (1593)	CEMENT CONC. DEPRESSED CURB INLET	11	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 859.00	\$ 9,449.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00
78	08-06-7059-1	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	106	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 5,591.50	\$ 64.35	\$ 6,821.10	\$ 39.50	\$ 4,187.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,724.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,360.00
79	08-12-7088	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	61	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 55.90	\$ 3,409.90	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,538.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,050.00
80	08-14-7054	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1000	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00
81	08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	6302	S.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 220,570.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 258,382.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 326,128.50	\$ 31.65	\$ 199,458.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 315,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 264,684.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 252,080.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 305,647.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 283,590.00
82	08-14-7058-C	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 4,044.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
83	08-14-7058-PAA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	9	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 16,785.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 21,690.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
84	08-14-7058-PAB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	5	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
85	08-14-7058-PEB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B	14	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 19,390.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
86	08-14-7058-SA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.0				



					1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8			
					Engineer's Estimate		C&R Tractor and Landscaping		Pivetta Brothers Construction, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction		Tucci & Sons Inc.		Active Construction Inc.		Nordland Construction NW	
100	08-24-7165KC	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	237	S.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 24,885.00	\$ 25.85	\$ 6,126.45	\$ 31.50	\$ 7,465.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,376.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 39,816.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,700.00
101	08-26-7500	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,914.21	\$ 8,914.21	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
102	08-27-1030KC (1593)	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL FOR BIORETENTION CELL	3190	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 36.45	\$ 116,275.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,420.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 59,812.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 114,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 93,307.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 79,750.00
103	08-27-1087KC (1593)	ROCK PROTECTION PAD	14	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
104	08-27-1177KC	INSPECTION PORT	8	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 111.43	\$ 891.44	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
105	08-27-6410KC (1593)	BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA	1080.00	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 51,516.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 51,624.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 53,730.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 72,360.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 75,600.00
106	08-27-6463KC (1593)	CHECK DAM	20	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
107	08-27-6465KC (1593)	TRENCH DAM	5	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
108	08-27-6482KC (1593)	COARSE COMPOST (ACRE)	0.3	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17,031.70	\$ 5,109.51	\$ 29,950.00	\$ 8,985.00	\$ 29,375.00	\$ 8,812.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
109	08-27-6580KC (1593)	PATHWAY BARK	1.8	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,658.44	\$ 29,985.19	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 73,980.00	\$ 40,308.00	\$ 72,554.40	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 75,420.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
					Total Contract Cost	\$4,005,402.00	Total Contract Cost	\$ 4,212,132.34	Total Contract Cost	\$ 4,309,968.65	Total Contract Cost	\$ 4,659,304.90	Total Contract Cost	\$ 4,849,012.25	Total Contract Cost	\$ 5,139,667.00	Total Contract Cost	\$ 5,141,492.95	Total Contract Cost	\$ 5,382,382.00	Total Contract Cost	\$ 5,504,214.00